#### BID PROPOSAL

The undersigned, as Bidder, declares that the only person or parties interested in this Bid proposal ("Bid") as principals are those named herein, that this Bid is made without collusion with any other person, firms, or corporation, that he has carefully examined the form of contract, Notice to Bidders, Specifications and the Plans therein referred to, and has carefully examined the locations, conditions, and classes of materials of the proposed work, and agrees that he will provide all the necessary labor, machinery, tools, apparatus, and other items incidental to construction, and will do all the work and furnish all the materials called for in the Contract and Specifications in the manner prescribed and according to the requirements of the Engineer as herein set forth.

It is understood that the following quantities of work to be done at unit prices are approximate only, and are intended principally to serve as a guide in evaluating bids. Payments for such items will be made on the basis of the actual quantity incorporated in the Work.

It is further agreed that the quantities of work to be done at unit prices and material to be furnished may be increased or diminished as may be considered necessary, in the opinion of the Engineer, to complete the Work fully as planned and contemplated, and that all quantities of work, whether increased or decreased, are to be performed at the unit prices set forth below except as provided for in the Specifications.

It is further agreed that lump sum prices may be increased to cover additional work ordered by the Engineer, but not shown on the Plans or required by the Specifications, in accordance with the provisions of the General Conditions. Similarly, they may be decreased to cover deletion of work so ordered.

It is understood and agreed that the work is to be completed in full within the time shown in the Instruction to Bidders.

Accompanying this Bid is a Cashier's Check or Bid Bond in the amount of Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty Three and Boy DOLLARS (\$ 28,133.80), which is a minimum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of the Base Bid.

The bid security accompanying this Bid shall be returned to the Bidder, unless, in case of the acceptance of the Bid the Bidder shall fail to execute a Contract and file a Performance and Payment Bond within ten (10) days after its acceptance, in which case the Bid security shall become the property of the OWNER, and shall be considered as payment for damages due to delay and other inconveniences suffered by the OWNER on account of such failure of the Bidder. It is understood that the OWNER reserves the right to reject any and all Bids received.

January 2019 CoK BN: 19-16

## **Unit Prices**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Measure	Unit Price	Unit Amount
1.01	Mobilization (not to exceed 5% of the total base bid less this item) (SC-25)	1	E.A.	\$25,450. °°	#25,450.00
1.02	24" DI Water Line (Item 601)	35	L.F.	# 238.77	# 800G.95
1.03	20" DI Water Line (Item 601)	3,060	L.F.	\$116.71	\$ 357,132.60
1.04	16" DI Water Line (Item 601)	5	L.F.	<b>6127.17</b>	#635.85
1.05	36"x 3/8" Steel Encasement Pipe Installed by other than open cut (Item 604)	66	E.A.	\$ 513.8A	\$33,910.8°
1.06	24" Gate Valve (Item 603)	1	E.A.	<b>*</b> 15,579.73	\$15,579.73
1.07	20" Gate Valve (Item 603)	1	E.A.	* 12,837.40	\$12,827.40
1.08	20" Butterfly (Spec 40 05 64)	2	E.A.	\$6,792.67	\$13,585.34
1.09	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly including lead & 6" GV (Item 603)	3	E.A.	\$6,852.27	18.0755,06#
1.10	2"Combination Air/Vacuum Valve	2	E.A.	\$6,949.00	# 13,898.00
1.11	Gravel Driveway Repair (per Detail G-03)	350	L.F.	\$23.97	\$ 8,389.54
1.12	Asphalt Driveway Repair (per Detail G-05)	50	L.F.	\$64.82	\$3,241.66
1.13	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	#3,000 °°
1.14	Traffic Control Plan and Implementation (Item 301)	1	L.S.	*4,500.°°	\$ 4.500. ac
1.15	Prepare Trench Safety Plan (Item 212)	1	L.S.	\$750.00	# 750.°°
1.16	Trench Safety Implementation (Item 212)	3,034	L.F.	\$1.00	\$3,034.00
1.17	Prepare SWPPP	1	L.S.	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
1.18	Silt Fence (Item 306)	2,820	L.F.	\$ 2.90	\$8,178.00
1.19	Rock Berm (Item 306)	180	L.F.	\$ 33.50	\$ 6,030.00
1.20	Tree Protection (Item 306)	4	E.A.	\$225, 60	\$900.00

January 2019 CoK BN: 19-16 Bid Proposal

Page 2

1.21	Seeding & Restoration	1	L.S.	<b>\$22,320.00</b>	#22, 320.00
	Total Bid				<b>#</b> 562,675.98
	Total Materials Bid				\$ J25, ∆70.39

and texas conting contrary
and Texas Bonding Company
amount of the Contract, with the sureties offered by: Texas Bonding Coupany
authorized representative of the Owner and furnish Performance and Payment bonds for the full
In the event of award of a contract to the undersigned, the undersigned will appear before the

To secure proper compliance with the terms and provisions of the Contract to insure and guarantee the work until final completion and acceptance and to guarantee payment of all claims for labor performed and material furnished in fulfillment of the Contract.

The work proposed to be done shall be accepted when fully completed and finished in accordance with South Water Supply Project Phase 1: Lower Pressure Plane Water Main – Re-Bid Plan Sheets and Specifications, to the satisfaction of the Engineer.

January 2019 CoK BN: 19-16 Bid Proposal

The undersigned certifies that the Bid prices contained in this Bid have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of the following addenda to the Contract Documents:

Addendum No. 1 dated	Received
Addendum No. 2 dated	
Addendum No. 3 dated	Received
This is a Bid of:	Corporation, organized and existing under
the laws of the State of	or; a Partnership consisting of Gony w Aurser Construction, H
, or; and Individual, doing	business as
	By:
Seal, if a Corporation	President
	TITLE
	2901 E Stan Schlueter Loop, Killeen, TX 76542 MAILING ADDRESS
	STREET ADDRESS
	Kilken, TX 76542 CITY AND STATE
	<u>(254) 634-5567</u> TELEPHONE NUMBER

#### THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



# **Bid Bond**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Gary W Purser Construction, Ltd

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Texas Bonding Company

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto <u>City of Killeen, Texas</u>

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five (5%) percent of the total amount bid (\$ 5%)

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, The Principal has submitted a bid for

Killeen South Water Supply Project Phase 1: Lower Pressure Plane Water Main; Project No. 19-16

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect:

Signed and sealed this <u>16th</u> day of <u>January</u> 20 <u>19</u>

Gary W. Purser Construction, Ltd.

(Principal)

(Seal)

exas Bonding Company

(Surefy)

(Title)

(Scal)

Wendy Rallew

David S. Ballew, (Title)

Attorney-In-Fac



#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

# AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, Texas Bonding Company, an assumed name of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

David S. Ballew of Austin, Texas

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, including any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts, and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 1st day of June, 2018.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING OMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY LLS SPECIAL TYPINSURANCE COMPANY

State of California

County of Los Angeles



Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

dividual who signed the decument to

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document—

On this 1st day of June, 2018, before me, Sonia O. Carrejo, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (VOII)

(seal)

I, Kio Lo, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 16thday of January , 2019 .

Corporate Seals Bond No. Bid Bond

Agency No. <u>17029</u>







Kio Lo, Assistant Secretary

### **Contractor's General Information**

Organization doing business as	Gary W Purs	er Construction, Utd				
	Gary W Purser Construction, Utd 2901 E. Stan Schlueter Loop					
Business address of principle office	Killeen, TX 76542					
Telephone numbers	(254) 634-55	<b>6</b> 7				
Main number	(254) 634-55					
Fax number	(254) 634- D					
Website address	NIA	4				
Form of business (check one)	A corporation	✓ A partnership	An individual			
If a corporation						
Date of incorporation						
State of incorporation						
Chief Executive Manager's name						
President's name						
Vice President's name(s)						
Secretary's name						
Treasurer's name						
If a Partnership						
Date of organization	12-22-199	79				
State whether partnership is general or limited	Limited					
f an Individual						
Name						
Business address						
Identify all individuals not previously na organization	med which exert a s	significant amount of busi	iness control over the			
Gary W. Purser, Ir						
Indicators of organization size		Joseph Action to of an action	o for			
Average number of current full time employees /2		verage estimate of revenu e current year	#250,000 +			

## **Contractor's Organizational Experience**

Organization doing business as	Gar	ry W Purser Constru	ction, Ud	
	290	y W Purser Constru OI E. Stan Schlueter	400	
Business address of regional office	Killeen, TX 76542			
			*	
Name of regional office manager				
Telephone numbers	(254)	L34-5567		
Main number		634-5567		
Fax number		634-0960		
Website address	NI		No. of the last	
Organization History				
List of names that this organization cur	rently, has or	anticipates operating under	r over the histor	y of the organization
including the names of related compar				
Names of organization	ion	From da	te	To date
NIA				
List of companies, firms or organization	ns that own an	y part of the organization		
		if part of the organization		
Name of companies, firms or organizat	ion.	,, part of the organization	Perc	ent ownership
		,, parcor the organization	Perc	ent ownership
Gary W Purser Jr. 2000 Trus	<del>}</del>		Perc	49.5%
Gary W Purser Jr. 2000 Trus Bentina, Ltd.	+		Perc	49.5% 49.5%
Gary W Purser Jr. 2000 Trus	+		Perc	49.5%
Bentina, Utd. Gary W. Purser Construction Ho Construction Experience	anagement.	LC	Pero	49.5% 49.5%
Gary W. Purser Jr. 2000 Trus Bentina, Ltd. Gary W. Purser Construction Ho Construction Experience Years experience in projects similar to	anagement.	LC		49.5% 49.5%
Gary W. Purser Jr. 2010 Trus Benting, Utd. Gary W. Purser Construction He Construction Experience Years experience in projects similar to As a general contractor Has this or a predecessor organization	enagement,	LC project: As a joint venture partner		49.5% 49.5%
Construction Experience Years experience in projects similar to As a general contractor Has this or a predecessor organization work awarded to it?	the proposed ever defaulted	project: As a joint venture partner		49.5% 49.5%
Gary W. Purser Jr. 2010 Trus  Benting, Utcl. Gary W. Purser Construction He Construction Experience  Years experience in projects similar to As a general contractor  Has this or a predecessor organization work awarded to it?  If yes provide full details in a separation Has this or a predecessor organization	the proposed ever defaulted	project:  As a joint venture partner on a project or failed to co	omplete any	49.5% 49.5%
Gary W. Purser Jr. 2000 Trus  Bentina, Ltd.  Gary W. Purser Construction Me  Construction Experience  Years experience in projects similar to  As a general contractor  Has this or a predecessor organization work awarded to it?  If yes provide full details in a sepail Has this or a predecessor organization years?	the proposed ever defaulted ate attachmen	project:  As a joint venture partner on a project or failed to cont. See attachment No.  from a bid or proposal in the	omplete any	49.5% 49.5% 1%
Gary W furser Jr. 2010 Trus  Benting, Utcl.  Gary W. Purser Construction He  Construction Experience  Years experience in projects similar to  As a general contractor  Has this or a predecessor organization  work awarded to it?  If yes provide full details in a separ	the proposed ever defaulted attachmen been released attachmen attachmen	project:  As a joint venture partner on a project or failed to cont. See attachment No.  from a bid or proposal in the order.	omplete any he past ten	49.5% 49.5% 1% No
Construction Experience Years experience in projects similar to As a general contractor Has this or a predecessor organization work awarded to it? If yes provide full details in a separal that this or a predecessor organization years?  If yes provide full details in a separation years?	the proposed ever defaulted attachment been released ever been disc	project:  As a joint venture partner d on a project or failed to cont. See attachment No.  I from a bid or proposal in the cont. See attachment No.  qualification as a bidder or proposed in the control of the control	omplete any he past ten	49.5% 49.5% 1%
Gary W. Purser Jr. 2010 Trus  Benting, Ltd.  Gary W. Purser Construction He  Construction Experience  Years experience in projects similar to  As a general contractor  Has this or a predecessor organization work awarded to it?  If yes provide full details in a sepan Has this or a predecessor organization years?  If yes provide full details in a sepan Has this or a predecessor organization any local, state, or federal agency with	the proposed ever defaulted ate attachment been released rate attachment ever been disconsing the last 5 years	project: As a joint venture partner of on a project or failed to cont. See attachment No. from a bid or proposal in the cont. See attachment No. qualification as a bidder or parts?	omplete any he past ten	49.5% 49.5% 1% No
Construction Experience Years experience in projects similar to As a general contractor Has this or a predecessor organization work awarded to it?  If yes provide full details in a separate separate in the separate of the separate in the	the proposed the proposed the attachment been released to the last 5 yeartachment. S	project:  As a joint venture partner on a project or failed to cont. See attachment No.  from a bid or proposal in the cont. See attachment No.  qualification as a bidder or parts?  see attachment No.	omplete any the past ten	49.5% 49.5% 1% No
Construction Experience  Years experience in projects similar to As a general contractor Has this or a predecessor organization work awarded to it?  If yes provide full details in a separate separate or a predecessor organization years?  If yes provide full details in a separate se	the proposed ever defaulted attachment attachment attachment. Surety currently	project:  As a joint venture partner d on a project or failed to cont. See attachment No.  I from a bid or proposal in the cont. See attachment No.  qualification as a bidder or pears?  See attachment No.  y in any litigation or contem	omplete any the past ten	49.5% 49.5% 1% No
Construction Experience Years experience in projects similar to As a general contractor Has this or a predecessor organization work awarded to it?  If yes provide full details in a separate separate in the separate of the separate in the	the proposed the proposed the proposed the attachment attachment attachment attachment. Surety currently the attachment a	project:  As a joint venture partner of on a project or failed to cont. See attachment No.  from a bid or proposal in the cont. See attachment No.  qualification as a bidder or parts?  See attachment No.  y in any litigation or contement. See attachment No.	omplete any the past ten proposer by	49.5% 49.5% 1% No

#### **Contractor's Proposed Key Personnel**

Organization doing business as:

Gary W Purser Construction, Utd

#### Proposed project organization

Provide a brief description of the managerial structure of the organization and illustrate with an organizational chart. Include the title and names of key personnel. Include this chart as an attachment to this description. See attachment No.

Provide a brief description of the managerial structure proposed for this project and illustrate with an organizational chart. Include the title and names of proposed key personnel and alternates. Include this chart as an attachment to this description. See attachment No.

#### **Experience of Key Personnel**

Provide information on the key personnel proposed for this project that will provide the following key functions. Provide information for candidates for each of these positions on the pages for each of these key personnel. Also provide biographical information for each primary and alternate candidate as an attachment. The biographical information must include the following as a minimum: technical experience, managerial experience, education and formal training, work history which describes project experience, including the roles and responsibilities for each assignment, and primary language. Additional information highlighting experience which makes them the best candidate for the assignment should also be included.

Role		Primary candidate	Alternate candidate
Project manager		Gany W Purser, Jr	AIN
Project superintendent	50%	Dustin King	N/A
Project safety manager	30°/6	Dustin King	ALA
Quality control manager	20%	Dustin King	NIA

If key personnel are to fulfill more than one of the roles listed above, provide a written narrative describing how much time will be devoted to each function, their qualifications to fulfill each role and the percentage of their time that will be devoted to each role. If the individual is not to be devoted solely to this project, indicate how time it to be divided between this project and their other assignments.

## **Proposed Project Managers**

Organization doing business as	Gary W Purser Construction, Utd
Primary candidate	
Name of individual	Gary W. Purser, Jr.
Years of experience as project manager	40+
Years of experience with this organizatio	
Number of similar projects as project ma	
Number of similar projects in other posit	
	tions
Current project assignments	Percent of time used for Estimated project
Name of assignment	this project completion date
NA	Cino projecti
I I I	
Defended the state of the state	ames indicates approval to contacting the named individuals as a
Reference contact information (listing na reference)	mies muicates approvai to contacting the named individuals as a
Name	Name
Title/ position	Title/ position
Organization	Organization
Telephone	Telephone
Email	Email
Project	Project
Candidate role	Candidates role
on project	on project
Alternate candidate	
Name of individual	
Years of experience as project manager	
Years of experience with this organizatio	on .
Number of similar projects as project ma	
Number of similar projects in other posit	
Current project assignments	
Current project assignments	Percent of time used for Estimated project
Name of assignment	this project completion date
	tino project completion date
No. of the Control of	
	names indicates approval to contacting the named individuals as a
reference)	Name
Title/ position	Title/ position
Organization	Organization
Telephone	Telephone
Email	Email
Project	Project
Candidate role	Candidate role
	on project

## **Proposed Project Superintendent**

Organization doing busines	s as	Gary W. Purser	Const	ruction, Ltd
Primary candidate				
Name of individual		Dustin H	King	
Years of experience as proje	ect superintendent	4	4	
Years of experience with th		4		
Number of similar projects		10 +		
Number of similar projects		10 1		
Current project assignment				
Current project assignment	.5	Percent of time used	d for	Estimated project
Name of	assignment	this project	101	completion date
9/4				
119				
Potoronce contact informat	tion (listing names indicate	es approval to contacting the	e named	individuals as a
reference)	non (nating names muicate	-a approvar to contacting the	- Hallieu	miniainnais as a
Name Name		Name		
Title/ position		Title/ position		
Organization		Organization		
Telephone		Telephone	- 453	
Email		Email		
Project	***************************************	Project		
Candidate role		Candidate role		
on project		on project		
Alternate candidate				
Name of individual	NIA			
Years of experience as proj				
Years of experience with th				
Number of similar projects			-	
Number of similar projects				
Current project assignment	<u>:S</u>	Down-of af A'	d 6	Estimated:
Name of	assignment	Percent of time used this project	u ior	Estimated project completion date
		this project		completion date
	tion (listing names indica	tes approval to contacting t	he name	d individuals as a
reference)		Ners		
Name		Name Title / position		The state of the s
Title/ position		Title/ position		
Organization		Organization Telephone		
Telephone		Email		
Telephone Email		Email		
Telephone		Project Candidate role		

## **Proposed Project Safety Officer**

Organization doing business as	Gary W. Pursur Cons	struction, Utcl.	
Primary candidate			
Name of individual	Dustin King		
Years of experience as project safety manager	4 +		
Years of experience with this organization	4+		
Number of similar projects as safety manager	10 +		
Number of similar projects in other positions			
Current project assignments			
Name of assignment	Percent of time used for this project	Estimated project completion date	
h/B	and project		
Reference contact information (listing names indicate	es approval to contacting the named	l individuals as a	
reference)			
Name Title / position	Name .		
Title/ position	Title/position Organization		
Organization Telephone	Telephone	/	
Email	Email		
Project	Project	100.000	
Candidate role	Candidate role		
on project	on project		
Alternate candidate			
Name of individual NIA			
Years of experience as project safety manager			
Years of experience with this organization			
Number of similar projects as safety manager			
Number of similar projects in other positions			
Current project assignments			
Name of assignment	Percent of time used for this project	Estimated project completion date	
		- Move - AM - Inches	
Reference contact information (listing names indicate reference)	tes approval to contacting the name	ed individuals as a	
Name	Name		
Title/ position	Title/ position		
Organization	Organization		
Telephone	Telephone		
Email	Email		
Project	Project		
Candidate role	Candidate role		
on project	on project		

## **Proposed Project Quality Control Manager**

Organization doing business	as	Gany W.	Purser Con	struction, Ltd.
Primary candidate				
Name of individual		Dusti	n King	
Years of experience as quali	ty control manager		10+	
Years of experience with thi	s organization	4+		
Number of similar projects as quality manager			10+	
Number of similar projects i				
Current project assignments				
	assignment	Percent of time		Estimated project completion date
	a/c			
Reference contact informative reference)	ion (listing names indicates ap	proval to contacti	ng the named	l individuals as a
Name		Name	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Title/ position		Title/ position		
Organization		Organization	100	
Telephone	10.1000.1000	Telephone		
Email		Email		
Project		Project		<u>icani in a markana a</u>
Candidate role		Candidate role		
on project		on project		
Alternate candidate				
Name of individual	NIA			
Years of experience as quali				
Years of experience with thi	<del></del>			
Number of similar projects a	as quality manager			
Number of similar projects i	n other positions			
Current project assignments	3			
Name of a	assignment	Percent of time this proje		Estimated project completion date
1.4.400				
Reference contact informat reference)	ion (listing names indicates a	pproval to contact	ting the name	ed individuals as a
Name		Name		
Title/ Position		Title/ Position		
Organization		Organization	2000	
Telephone		Telephone		
Email		Email		
Project		Project		
Candidate role		Candidate role		
on Project		on Project		

## **Contractor's Project Experience and Resources**

Organization doing business as:	Gary W. Purser Construc	tion, Uc		
Projects				
Provide a list of major projects that are curren	ntly underway, or have been completed v	vithin the la	ast ten ye	ars on
Attachment A.	/Attack		A self to Ale	- 14
Provide a completed Project Information form five years which specifically illustrate the organization.				
project.	inizations capability to provide best value	to the Ow	nei ioi ti	115
Include a completed Project Information form	(Attachment B) for projects which illustr	ate the exp	perience	of the
proposed key personnel.				
Provide a description of your organizations ap		vide best va	lue for t	he
Owner, including a description of your approa	ich in the following areas:			
1. Contract administration				
2. Management of subcontractor and supplie 3. Time management	rs			
4. Cost control				
5. Quality management				
6. Project site safety				
7. Managing changes to the project				
8. Managing equipment				
9. Meeting HUB / MWBE Participation Goal		(M. 1977)   M. 1978	RECEIVED.	V2.2324.00
Equipment  Provide a list of major equipment proposed for	or use on this project. Attach additional in	nformation	if neces	any
			Will	
Equipment item	Primary use on project	Own	buy	Lease
Trachoe 345	excavation	<b>✓</b>		
Loader 938	Gravel & backfill	<b>/</b>		
		1		
Division of work between organization and s				
What work will the organization complete usi	ng its own resources?			
All work outsic	te of haring			
What work does the organization propose to	subcontract on this project?			
Box	na			

## **Contractor's Subcontractors and Suppliers**

Organization doing business as:				
Project subcontractors				
Provide a list of subcontractors that w	rill provide more than 10 percent of the worl			
Name	Work to be provided		ent HU act	B/MWBE firm
Shows Boring	Boring			
	3	100		
		1		
	key personnel, project experience and a des		ast relation	ship and
	or listed above using the Project Information	n forms.		
Suppliers		44l	1 :- f	-Ains if
necessary.	naterials proposed for use on this project. A	ttach additio	nai iniorm	ation ii
necessary.	<u> </u>		Furnish	HUB/M
Supplier name	Equipment / material provided	Furnish	and	WBE
	4	only	install	firm
Uhoist Hartin Harrietta	gravel & base	V	•	
Hartin Harrietta	Concrete	V		
ACT	Pipe	V		
N				

Current Projects and Project Completed within the last 10 Years

Project owner   िक्स	City of Hankor Headings	phits		Project	Project name   Purs	Purser Family Park		
General description of project:	ect: Grading, Utilities, Parking let	Hilithes, B	wKing Lat					
Project cost		# 1,140,000.00	00.00	Date	Date project completed		Hard	5 ab ab a
Key project personnel		Project	Project manager	Project supe	Project superintendent	Safety manager		
Name		Count in Aureor	Auran Ir	Paris 11) Auran Ir	Jurear ale	Lazru (1) Ausser Jr	4	Garuto Aurson In
Reference contact information (listing names indicates approval to contacting the named individuals as a reference)	tion (listing names	indicates app	roval to contacting	the named indiv	viduals as a referen	(ec		
	Name	d)	Title/ position	nc	Organization	Telephone	none	Email
Owner	bra Buck		Parks   Recreation		Church Horber Headorts	प्र <sub>व</sub> (अड्म) १५३ - ५५५	5657	
Designer	Hanty Clark	ור	₽E.		Mark + Fuller, Put		999	
Construction manager	Gary 113 Aurser Jr	ser Jr	Cromer	an	Gary W Auser Const		567	
Project owner Chy	Chy of Killeen			Project	Project name Stage	Stage coach Road Job	0	
General description of project:	,	Recenstructure of City	f City Roduson	L'ARTH				
Project cost		\$ 3,011,005.00			Date project completed		Dece	December 15,2012
Key project personnel		Project	Project manager	Project supe	Project superintendent	Safety manager		Quality control manager
Name		Garyles Purse	Pursey Jr	Gary W Purser of	)	Jan W Purser Jr	Jr	(more U. Purser 15
Reference contact information (listing names indicates approval to contacting the named individuals as a reference)	tion (listing names	indicates app	roval to contacting	the named indiv	viduals as a referen	(ec)		
	Name	d)	Title/ position	uc	Organization	Tefephone	hone	Email
Owner	David Olson	VIZ.	P.E. CFH		Chunt Killeen	1818 - 318 (PZB)	3181	
Designer	1 Delker Partheers	ers	. 👊		Walker Partners	(234) 496 - 147B	1478	
Construction manager	Gary W. Aursur, Ir	717.77	Cumer	ואסב)	Gery to Purser Const	T 252- 450 (456)	5567	
Project owner Cha	of Killeen			Project	Project name Elus	Bad		
General description of project:		on of new	Installation of new 4 lane Reading	, and				
Project cost		\$ 3,270,000.00	00.00		Date project completed		April	1 19,2616
Key project personnel		Project	Project manager	Project supe	Project superintendent	Safety manager		
Name Gory to Pursur, Ir.	راً. الم.	(sary 113. Pluser,	Pluser, Jr	Gary to Pursor Jr	Purser Jr	(sand the Auser dr.	r dr.	Gary W. Aursey Jr.
Reference contact information (listing names indicates approval to contacting the named individuals as a reference)	tion (listing names	indicates app	roval to contacting	the named indi	viduals as a referen	(ao		
	Name	d)	Title/ position	no	Organization	Telephone	hone	Email
Owner	Dewid Olson	Son	P.E. CFH		Cuty of Kulleen	1815-212 (43k)	3181	
Designer	Hitchell - Associates	seciales	Engineen	Hito	Hitchell + Assoc.	(254) b34-5541	2541	
Construction manager	J. 20.20	ا ما ما		(302)	tang men and contract	しがみ、いるり(サント)	しかんと	

# 12

# Project Information

General description of project Triskallathen of new 4 (and Roaduse)  Project Budget and Schedule Performance  Budget history Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Substantial Completion date at Notice to Proceed Change orders  S5,338,63 Contract Substantial Completion date at Notice to Proceed Change orders  Owner enhancements  S5,338,63 Contract Substantial Completion date at Notice to Proceed Change orders  Contract Substantial Completion date at Notice to Proceed Change orders authorized Substantial Completion date  Change orders  S5,338,63 Contract Substantial Completion date at Notice to Proceed Change order authorized Substantial Completion date  Total  Final cost  Actual / estimated Substantial Completion date  Rey Project Personnel  Final cost  Actual / estimated Substantial Completion date  Rey Project Personnel  Project Manager  Project Superinten  Name  Title/ position  Ouganization  Owner  Owner	of Bid nount	ial Completion date at pletion date at notice horized Substantial Completion Is Substantial Completion Is Substantial Completion Is Substantial Completion date	Schedule performance  Notice to Proceed  to Proceed  mpletion date on date	Date 11-17-14 10-13-15	Days
Project Budget and Schedule Performance  Budget history  Bid  Change orders  Change  Rey Project Personnel  Rey Project Personnel  Name  Proposed for this project.  Rey Project or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate the project in their place)  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate the project in their place)  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate the project in their place)  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate the project in their place)  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate the project in their place)  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate the project in their place)  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate the project in their place)	of Bid nount	Sched  Sched  and  Intial Completion date at Notic  Inthorized Substantial Completion dat  ed Substantial Completion dat  ed Substantial Completion dat  ed final completion date	lule performance  ee to Proceed  oceed  tion date  te  te	Date 11-17-14 10-13-15	Days
Project Budget and Schedule Performance  Budget history  Amount  Bid  Change orders  Change orders  Change orders  Design issues  Total  Final cost  Key Project Personnel  Name  Percentage of time devoted to the project.  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appre		Sched  Sched  Intial Completion date at Notic  Inthorized Substantial Complet  Inthorized final completion dat  ed Substantial Completion dat  ed final completion date	lule performance ce to Proceed tion date te te	Date 11-17-14 10-13-15	Days
Project Budget and Schedule Performance  Budget history  Amount  Bid  Change orders  Change orders  Owner enhancements  Unforeseen conditions  Design issues  Total  Final cost  Key Project Personnel  Name  Percentage of time devoted to the project.  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates apprendence)  Name  Name		Sched Sched ntial Completion date at Notic mpletion date at Notice to Pr thorized Substantial Complet athorized final completion dat ed Substantial Completion date	lule performance  Le to Proceed  oceed  tion date  te  te	Date 11-11-14 10-13-15	Days
Budget history  Amount  Bid  Amount  Bid  Change orders  Change orders  Owner enhancements  Owner enhancements  Change orders  Owner enhancements  Change orders  SS, 338. 63  Change orders  SS, 338. 63  Color of state or conditions  State 1, 31 color of state or the project or the project.  Proposed for this project.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate or contact information (listing		Sched  at a Notice to Proposition date at Notice to Proposition data the Proposition data of Substantial Completion data final completion date	lule performance ce to Proceed tion date te	Date 11-17-14 10-13-15	Days
Bid Change orders S5, 338.63  Change orders S5, 338.63  Owner enhancements & S5, 338.63  Owner enhancements & S5, 338.63  Owner enhancements & S5, 338.63  Design issues & S, 10, 11  Final cost & S, 10, 11  Final cost & S, 276, 00.63  Key Project Personnel & S, 276, 00.63  Name  Percentage of time devoted to the project.  Proposed for this project.  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate to the contact information (listing names ind		ntial Completion date at Noticmpletion date at Notice to Prathorized Substantial Completed Substantial Completed Substantial Completion dated final completion date	ce to Proceed oceed tion date te	Date 11-17-14 10-13-15	Days
Bid       3,613,037.39         Change orders       55,338.83         Owner enhancements       6         Unforeseen conditions       6         Design issues       6         Total       3,416.11         Final cost       3,276,005.00         Key Project Personnel       3,276,005.00         Name       Proposed for this project.         Proposed for this project.       Proposed for this project.         Proposed for this project.       Proposed for this project.         Proposed for this project.       Name         Reason for change.       Reference contact information (listing names indicates approved to the project in their place.         Reference contact information (listing names indicates approved to the project in their place.         Reference contact information (listing names indicates approved to the project in their place.		ntial Completion date at Notice mpletion date at Notice to Prathorized Substantial Completed Thorized final completion dated Substantial Completion dated final completion dated final completion date	ce to Proceed oceed tion date te	21-61-01 21-61-01	•
Change orders  Owner enhancements  Unforeseen conditions  Design issues  Total  Final cost  Rey Project Personnel  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appre)  Owner	Contract Substa Contract final cc Change Order a Change Order a	mtial Completion date at Notice mpletion date at Notice to Prathorized Substantial Completed Substantial Completion dated Substantial Completion dated final completion date	ce to Proceed Oceed tion date te	10-19-15	0
Owner enhancements  Unforeseen conditions  Design issues  Total  Final cost  Rey Project Personnel  Name  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appre)  Owner	Contract final contract Change Order a Change Order a Actual / estimat	mpletion date at Notice to Pruthorized Substantial Complete Inthorized final completion dated Substantial Completion dated final completion date	coeed tion date te	11-19-15	
Unforeseen conditions  Design issues  Total  Final cost  Rey Project Personnel  Name  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appre)  Name  Name	Change Order a Change Order a Actual / estimat	uthorized Substantial Complet athorized final completion dated Substantial Completion dated final completion date	tion date te te		360
Total Final cost  Rey Project Personnel  Name Percentage of time devoted to the project.  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate to the project in their place).	Change Order a Actual / estimat	uthorized final completion dated Substantial Completion dated final completion date	te	1	
Final cost  Final cost  Rey Project Personnel  Name  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appro	Actual / estimat	ed Substantial Completion dar ed final completion date	te	1	
Final cost  Key Project Personnel  Name Percentage of time devoted to the project.  Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appre)  Name Owner		ed final completion date		10-30-15	347
Name Percentage of time devoted to the project. Proposed for this project. Did Individual start and complete the project? If not, who started or completed the project in their place. Reason for change. Reference contact information (listing names indicates appro	Actual / estimat			10-30-15	347
Name Percentage of time devoted to the project. Proposed for this project. Did Individual start and complete the project? If not, who started or completed the project in their place. Reason for change. Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate to the project of their place.					
Percentage of time devoted to the project.  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate to the project in their place.)  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate to the project in their place.)	Project Manager	ager Project Superintendent	dent Safety Manager	Quality Control Manager	Control
Percentage of time devoted to the project.  Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appropriate to the project of the	Leary IN Pursor Jr	or dr Gary to Aussell	dr Gary W. Ausardr		Gery W Russer Jr
Proposed for this project.  Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appro		$\dashv$		,	
Did Individual start and complete the project?  If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates approached by the project of the project in their place.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates approached by the project in their place.	A C	8/n	N/A	N/A	
If not, who started or completed the project in their place.  Reason for change.  Reference contact information (listing names indicates appro	Ves	yes	Ves	Yes	
Reference contact information (listing names indicates appro	al co	R/3	W 190	N/A	
Reference contact information (listing names indicates appro					
Owner Name	proval to contacting the nam	ed individuals as a reference)			
	Title/ position	Organization		Email	
	RE, CFM	Otty of Killeen	(गड्य) (गड्ड)		
Designer Hitchell - Associates	Engineen	HItchell & ASSOC.	(७५५) ७३५-५६५।		
Construction Manager (Sary W. Pursey Jr		Gray to Parser Const	7023-heal (426)		
Surety David S. Ballens Attorney in Fact Texas Ber	Attorney in Fact	Toxas Pending Company	(517) 424-4500		
Issues / disputes resolved or pending resolution by arbitratic	ition, litigation or dispute rev	iew boards			
Number of issues Total amount involved in recolved:	02	Number of issues N A	resolved Issues:		W/A

## **AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTNERSHIP**

State Texas	) §
County of Bell	
Gary W. Purser, Jr. (Name)	, being duly sworn deposes and says
that they are President (Title)	of the
form and related information; have read such docume and contain no material misrepresentations; and that behalf of the Partnership.	nts; and that such documents are true and correct
(Signature)	
Signed and sworn to me before this day o	f <u>January</u> 2019.
Cynthia A Mursphy (Notary Public) My commission expires: 8-20-19	CYNTHIA A MURPHY  botary Public, State of Toxiology  comm. Empires 08-20-2019  Matery ID: 1171395-1